

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2022

Pawan Niraniya S/o Shri Ram Gopal Niraniya

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/12/2022

Heard.

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as of stay application
to respondents, returnable within six weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

TN/88

सत्यमेव जयते