

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2022

Pawan Niraniya S/o Shri Ram Gopal Niraniya  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kr. Pareek  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Judgment / Order**

**29/11/2023**

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent/s.  
List this matter on 29.02.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J