

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2022

Pawan Niraniya S/o Shri Ram Gopal Niraniya

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Pareej
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

01/05/2026

Matter comes upon an Interlocutory Application No.(1/2026) filed on behalf of the petitioner for placing additional documents on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent does not object.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

Office is directed to place the same in the file at appropriate place.

List this matter after three weeks.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents may file reply to the petition

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J