

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2022
CNR: RJHC021018902022 | URN: CW / 38935U / 2022

Pawan Niraniya S/o Shri Ram Gopal Niraniya

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Yashvi Khandelwal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

06/08/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for three weeks time to file reply.

Taking note of the fact that the writ petition pertains to the year 2022, as a last indulgence, time of four weeks is granted, failing which, right to file reply shall stand forfeited and the Officer-in-Charge shall be required to remain personally present before the Court to justify the reason for non-filing of the reply.

List the matter on 10.09.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J